
3m(1 "fRCfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcl3wr/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fctsfi;J:r mu~ ~a-1 ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1muT ~ J1vRe;;uT OJtriCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

~ ~ 31aRa'fUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

kl'QClcriC1'],'04ffHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

5"-~ ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.19.02.2024 

3m(1 cf> {1 15<;;;4kl <fiT 3W ~ 9ihiiffiffilC1 Cfil"lif <f> Qv $'-tsf'tor ~ 3il0ii>! l$0i ~-~ 9ifcl"'l t:i ~ <fiT ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online item-rate 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.'ff ~/Details 
Sl. ~/Description 
No. (1) (2) (3) 

~~ q ~~Qd'!Qfl~. q ~ ll{<fll q . ~. ~q~aft. " ~ 
cl'l Q fl Q fl :ffl, ar3imft. 70 ~ q ~ aft, 

kl'{>ClcriC14{d'l 
~ * Cll(110i<fl(>{CTj 

~" 
~ cf> kl'QClcriC14{J"l 

~ 
'Jt Clk'II01<fli>!Oi 

~ " 
~cf> q~ Qfl Qfl~''i. kl'QClcri(14{d'l 

~ * Cli(11CT1Cf>(>{Oi 
"'" ~~ 31vRe;;ur I Up keeping and ~ ~ 31vRe;;uT I Up keeping and ~cf>~ 'QCf 31aRa'fUT I Up 

1. m <fl1' ~l'r$:i;- I Title of work 
~ ~ ~ 

maintenance of A ir conditioning maintenance of Air conditioning keeping and maintenance of Air 

installations at IISU & CMSE, installations at TERLS, INSTEF & conditioning installations at VRC, 70 

Vattiyoorkavu, Trivandrum. Central area, VSSC, Trivandrum. Acres & ATF area, VSSC, Trivandrum. 

q~ Qf! Qfl~~MI QJ4-n~/1:r03/20/2023-24 cl'1 Qfl Qfl~~M~ QJ4-nl/1:r03/21/2023-24 q"j Qfl Qfl~~/~"1 Qd'l-n~/1:r03122/2023-24 

$'-foifcRJ ~ 'fi'. I E-Tender Notice ~ 19.02.2024 ~ 19.02.2024 ~ 19.02.2024 
2. 

No. VSSC/CMG/A03/20/2023-24 VSSC/CMG/A03/21/2023-24 VSSC/CMG/A03/22/2023-24 

Dated 19.02.2024 Dated 19.02.2024 Dated 19.02.2024 

3. 
fu1fc!cJ * ~ d'l$' 3iOiJ419iC1 

~ 

Estimate cost put to tender 

'(>{"'dT'('f I 
~51.54 ~/Lakhs ~75.16 ~/Lakhs ~52.32 ~/Lakhs 

4. 
~ tffi 

" 
~ 

completion 

<fiT ~ I Period of 
1 ('Q'Cfl/One) ~/year 1 ('Q'Cfl/One) ~/year 1 ('Q'Cfl/One) ~/year 

5. 
~ ~ {'T'ffi (~) 
money deposit (EMD) 

I Earnest 
~1 ,03,080.00 ~1 ,50,320.00 ~1 ,04,640.00 

:SI\3''kits ~ Cfft ~ I Period for downloading: ~ fli~Cf?~UI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* q:ft ~ I Receipt of ~'* 'ct>T ~ I Opening of 

~ 20.02.2024, 11 .30 ~/hrs ~I to ~ 21.02.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 04.03.2024 'ct>T tenders: ~ 07.03.2024 'ct>T 15.00 

03.03.2024, 23 .00 ~/hrs 04.03.2024,12.00 ~lhrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~/hrs 



2. ~ * :lWT AA 6'<r <ITnf<:rr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ Cf>T fo1J=a1fc>lWlct ~rc=IT cnr W Cfi"{O'IT WIT! The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf>.~. 

SI.No. 

wa. 

o:ITc/Note: 

~lb. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ct" \llh1ci~Cfi{OI ~ ~ ~ eli ~ 
~ cnr ~ e;MCl16l ~ m Cfllit eli c;'Rg 
a:fiU' 3f<':c>lWlCiiCT1ftl{ ri cnT fiC11I'li;;TICT1Ch ~ * 
W ~ ;;TiTifiT ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. <frc;r ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ '(>lTJ'f(i' 

~ '(>lTJ'f(1' eli 40% ~ Cfid1 err ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (ZIT/or) 
ii.cJ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ '(>lTJ'f(i' ~ 
'(>ll'd'l(1 eli 60%~ Cfid1 err ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (ZIT/or) 
iii. 'QCfi ~ ~. ~ '(>lTJ'f(i' 3ll<hfc>l (i '(>ll'd'l(1 

eli 80% ~ Cfid1 err ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

CT1'lc!Note: 

~ ~ ~ ~/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ CfR' ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m .mt~rr Hm <tJJ<-~JatiTiq ~ ~ 
~ ~ '3l'rt'r q-uTffi IA<Ii I o I q "l ~ 
IA<Iilf6'1Ci ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fa10fr 'lTftm ~ '3l'rt'r ri ~ ~ 
\ll<JiiOIY'l c):; fm.T' ~ \ll<JiiOiq<;l (m 
'R~ CR't<fr) ~ e,CT11ili~Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ ~ ~ m~m 6 w ~ eli ~ Cfi"{O'IT m w ~ ct-~ Cfi"{O'IT 
.;) 

Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OR Maintenance of AC plants. 
ii. fc8r dRT ri CfiT ~· ~ ct- q lfCif<l<h ~ * 7% >ffii ~ ~ mtmuT 'C."{~ ci!i;;'k-Cit'l ~ 'R 
~ '(>l1'df'(i' @t (iCfi ~ ;;TiTifiT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ M ct
lllfCici~<h:z:ul ~ ~ ~ (iCfi ~ 0ll'VI 

.;) 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'Cf -<h'ffi <Q 1 :H <Q Cf(i 3C;lf<li' ct-~ * <him Pa (i ~ ~m (>'<Q i CfiCT1 ct-~ ~ o:r6T WIT 1 
.;) ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ 31aR'a'fUf ri eli ~~/Applicable only 'CfRn:n Hm ~ ~ civ~~Cfi{Oi ~ ~ >ffiil 

.;) " 
for Maintenance contract works - t:fi"c.rqJ (=fm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci\51"1Cfi{Oi -gla:rr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ * civ~l<hCi (=fm ~ ~ ~rc;:q, <hT ~ <R ~ ClfCilil"l 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRo" m www.tenderwizard.com/IS.;)RO Clci!fli$C:: .;)~ si3CT1c>l1s ~ ;;nr ftCI1CiT 61 

~ ci\51~¢{01 ~ ~ 3Y4CfCi Clci!fti$C: * ~J1t ~ 61 $'-oTc.cr ct" ~ ~ ~ ~rc;:q, m:rn-
31'¢~ ffi~~s cnr 0 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C:hiiCl\jl'i Cf>T 513<11<'l~5 ~ J1T:f ~ ~~C:IChl{ Cf>T ~ ~ * %1 ~ m- -aw.rrr1 ~~C:IChl{ 
e:cmT ~ ~ dfC! C:'k"ll Cl '71 ~-mc=f fmwr e:cmT fl C"Q I fCl C1 fcti1r ~I ~ 11T<IT dT"m fcl:l a
~<r<flCiT Cf>T tRT <T1'6i" ~ 6 c=iT ~ ~ Cf>T ~ ~ -aw.rrr I 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verif ication subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3-IT <);' tl'm 3q4<tC1 ttu 1 * ~~falSe ~ <);' ft;W ~ "77d1T ~. 'J1ldT me:~ I ~ 
~ me: I ~ ~. q"IQflQflff'i, ~. fc1'6qcriC1q{<H - 695 022 <);' <T1Td1 q'{" fcRfi 3i<liflfilC1 ~ 
e:cmT ~ f5<His ~ (<:rr) ~ 3i<litlfilci ~ e:cmT &rt'f ~ mttl' <);' ~ * ~ Chrafr ~I ~ 
~ trftr, fo1Fcte:r ID'C(f ~ ~ 3ffi1if ~ ~ 180 ~ 'C1Cfi ~ ~I ~ ~. ~ <);' ~ * 3RT 
~ ~ CiT fo1'Fcte:r3IT Cf>T ~ tf ~ <iiCficflCfi{OI ~ -aw.rrr 3fR' 3ffitl1(>f fci:I~C: I Chl{1 <);' ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ 'itCh' I $~<t~J~Cfi ~ * ~ ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the. form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ <WTCi'/~ * ~ Cfif e;:rqr Cfi{*ll ~ l! <H Q fl Q <H~ <rFa1cJ Cf>T Q <H Q fl Q <R$ ~ 3fTtrn' ~ I 
3C:44<H ~ cj~~Cfi{OI '>I<HIOiq~ <:IT~~~ (~~)/maT rrci d1T<H' ~ ~ ($cft'~}/<ti<R 
~~~ c;m ~ 3miTaT ('Qa1Q"fl'~)t6TM>4'c rrci 6s<¥r ~~ <:rr (mQtJQ<H~ ~ e:cmr 
~~fe;~>c ~"" ~ fa1CWT e:cmT "7f'rt'r cj~1Cfl{OI '>I<HIOiq"l ~ i':RVIT ~~ ~/'>I<HIOiq<;J ~- *r 
~~~~~~~(1q1~~~1 ..:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre {DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q4CfC1 ttu 1 * ~~R;~>c ~ ~ 3fR' trn<r tR :w m, fo1<Hlur rrci .3fo1tll3Uf m -~. 
q~QflQ fl t1\ ~ <);' Cfil4~<'l4 * ~~C:IQ ~~I "" 

..:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division. 
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ Cfif <H'<>f ~. ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 3fR' fl"<H"<r Cf>T <:rr ~ ~. :w m , fo1<Hlur rrci 
~ m ".. ~. cftQtJQflff'l , ~ <);' Cfli4~<N *· ~ 'C1Cfi m- ~. ~ 1 'Pfls tltR' Cf>T ~ 
~. ~ ~ '7llalT ~I~~~ *r~ ~ 3fR' ~ Cf>T <:rr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
>ffC(1 ~""*"~~CiT ~ Cf>T ~ 'C'l'R q'{' 3ifq"l'tC1 ~ -aw.rrrl 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ <WTCi'/~ * ~ Cfif e:rcrr Cfi{~C11~ Q<HQflQ<H~ <rFa1cT Cf>T Q<HQflQ<H~ ~ 3fTtrn' ~ I 
3C:44<H ~ cj~~Cfi{Oj '>I<HIOjq::j <:IT cj~~Cfi{Oj '>I<HIOjq::j 3iY"{' ttU 5(~) * flfil Ci l<lifll{ 3J<T1'>1<HilUJC1 ~ t;rfc'1 
~ CliTafr ~I 3q4<tC1 ~/'>I<HIOiq~ *r ~ t;rfc'1 3'1 m , ~ Vcf .3fo1{'~ m-~, 
q1QtJQfl:ffl, ~. k1'6C1criC1Y{<H <);' Chl4~<'l4 * ~ ~ *" ~ ~ CfiT c:rm m q'{" m ~ ~ 
~ q:;rafr ..:>~I ~ ~ ~ *" ~ ~ Cf>T c=rm fl"<H"<r q'{' <:rr ~ ~ ~ t;rfc1 ID'C(f <T1'6i" 
~~CiT mW 'C'l'R q'{" ~ mTQ Cf>T 3ifq"IChC1 ~ -aw.rrr1 

c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fa1FcfcJ ~ <f;'r .3ffirn" ~ CfiT c):;crc;:r ~ ~ ~ Cfi{<Acm~ ~~C\ICfil{l <f;'r ctct>o1"1cli'i vcr CllfUlG'Qct> 
~~~I ctct>o1"icli'i veT CllfUlGllct> ~ ~ ~ lR 3f1dT fcR:rn:r ~!ffi I Ji(>"!!iCfi<rl fcnv ~I 
ctct>o1~cli'i vcr CllfUlG'Qct> ~ ct Jic--<~ict><rl ct C\'tuar, ~~C\ICfil{ c;crru ~ fcnv mr ~'fctli'l"11 CfiT fcR:¥ 
~ * fart'r£RUT ~ ~~ ~ ~ dfliT f<fi ~ fa1FcfcJ ~ ~ CfiT m <rl6r ~ err ~ ~ 
"'tf{"UT * 3i'fcf1Cfil{ CR eft ~ JtR ~ ~ CfiT 3iTJ)" <f;'r ~ ~ ~~" <rl6f ~ ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr ~~C\1Cfil<1 CfiT ~ ~ eft ~) CfiT ~ *· ~ ~ ~~e;ICf>H1 "<f;'r 
~ ~ ~ ~ c:rm (1Cfio1"lch'i Jic--'QiCfi<rl" ct e;'tuar <ITnr qf{! ~ 3tR ~ ~~~Till ct 
3-10'R1f{" 3"fTJ)" <f;'r ~ <f;'r ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ti~C\ICfil{ <f;'r ~ uftl CfiT ~"'YIC\<rl d'T1W dl qf{CJfdC1 ~ ~I Cfll<T qu ~ "tR, ~ 
~ -am dl qf{CJfdct ~ ~I ~ ufti ct Wl'C11<rl" ~ ~ ct ~ Jl, 'fq~Cf>fc:l ~ I m ~r 
-tr ~ ct <'ft:r ~. fa1Fcfc;r lR ~ ~ 3"11Cfi~(1 ~ c.fff 2% ~ lR :m;m ~<»qle;<rl d'T1W ~ <f;'r 
~ 61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~~C\I Cfil{, ~~C\Ili ~ CROl * ~. dJY" ~lcfl, fi'IQJi-:11~ I m, ffiQJig) I 3"Y' m, 
f1~QJ1~ -ti~C\IQ/$-=11~~'Q{ -~ / $\Jfi~'Q{-~ / $-=11~~'Q{-~ I $-=11~~'Q{-~ <f;'r ~ .31o'rnfc1 ct 
~. ~ CfiT fart'ralUY <R-1 ~ mmT ~ ct 3-10'R1f{", ti~C\ICfil{l I ~aM ct ~'Qfctrlct> ~ CfiT, 
mmT CflRUJT *· ~ ct ~ ~-=><f;'r ~ <rl6f ~I ~. m'!ffi <rl'QI'ql{ ct 3raRm', frn<T-frn<T 
tR ~ ~ <f;'r ~I ~ dl ~ ~ c:rm ~ M ~ * <rcf<1" ~ q:;f ~'lfCfi' 
3i<rl<H)C\<rl JtR- tfffi ID'C<1" ~ ct ~~eft ~I -=> -=> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ct {I <»s-;q ffi <f;'r 3ffi" * fa1Fcfc;r Bftq;T{ Cfi{IA Cll t>ll ~ cr'Q<rl<"ldi m fcRfr 3ra=<r ~ CfiT Bftq;T{ 
m- ~ GfTt."<:f <rl6f t JtR ~ CfiRUT Gf('lN faa:IT fcRfT m ID'C<1" IDfr ~_m ChT ~ m- CfiT ~ 
mC1f 61 -mfr ~ fae;l Q ~ ~ ~Jill CfiT lRf <rl6f Cfi"{(fr ~ m ~ ~ret ~ ~ ~ C\ I Cf>H c;ClTU ~~ 
¥ eft ~ 6, 3i'fq~Cfil{ CR eft ~I " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. ~ ct {I"'S'(Yffi <f;'r 3ffi" * fa1FcfcJ Bftq;T{ <t>{<Actlt>ll ~ m ~r ~ ~ * ~ m m- dl 
qf{CJ~<rl I m Cfll<T <f;'r Ji"m dl ~ CfiT 3fr ~ ~ 6 ct'm ~~C\ICfil{ ~ ~ dl ~ 3fr CJClT <ri6f 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. ~ ct { I"'S'(Yffi <f;'r 3ffi" * ~ Bftq;T{ ct>{IACllt>JI ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ * m ~ fcRfr m 
CfiT F<fi'CfiT{ m- CfiT ~ ~ 6 ct'm ~~C\ICfil{ CfiT f?;Q" dTV ~ lR ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. f.1FcRJ cf; ~~~<IT ~Iff~~~ aft" tflff-~ ~~~~3ft{~~ tflff
~ ~ cfi'r cn1ftl~r cfi'r ~ ~ r;qm ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3ifCI~Cf11'( Cf){ aT ~I 

- ..::l 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.1FcRJ ~ Cf1{~q)(>l) ~ m-Cf1R r;qm ~-~ 1:j"{ artT cfi'r ~)~qJ<>fl ~ cf; 3fO'RlR ~ 
Cf1T ~ ~ Cf1T ~ mill ~I - ..::l 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fcl~JCf11{ Cf1T fcmraT cf> t?; cf> TIT ~ ~ f.1FcRJ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ aT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR-~ Cf11<l~a-Cl<l01 6c1 f81CFoA~I{ ~ ~ TI1Cf1T I ~ ~ ~;;;~&lcRJ fr~<tm- ~ I ~ 3U1 c<lR<i41 
Cf1T 01TJ1 aft" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ aft" lffd1(1f ~ tliTd1 Cf){ w 6 <IT ~ ~ qif ~ 6 
JtR- ~ ~ nmm ~ ~ {)~ql)(i ~ Cf1T 01;;;~&~cR1 fu<tm- ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~m Cf1T 
3C"Mtl01 ~ 1:J"{ ~ r;crm ~ cfi'r df$" f.1FcRJ ~ GR aT ~ rmf IDacJ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not-be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. fitftrGT, 3q4Cfd tm 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ffi!m' ft!rfil" ~ Cf>#f-~-Cf>#f 120 ~~~~I 
~ ~ ®41Cfll« ~ 3mb- ~ m .w:r.rr ~ ~ ~ t ~ firftm ~ ~rc:rr 'QCf ~ * CfiU 
q~adii crnrr t ~ fctm1T, ~""'" ~ i11ff t c:IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3lri<T tR ~ 
~ fct;v ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 50 % ('Cf'tJllf ~Td") q;r ~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ tl 3m)-, 
fa)fcl4JCfiH ""'" m ~ qiirnfclcU 1f 3mT ~ ~ ~ i1"tff eft ~I 

..::l ..::l 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tend~rer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ 1:j"{ fa1o1<r ~ l:J"{, m ~ Fck\1 Cf1J '(1 cf> ~ "(!en CRR fcl:lm ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~JCf1){ ~ ~ ~ * ~ GR, ~~. jdJI\6<li, ~ GR, ~ ~ .3fT"f?; ~llfJt<;r M ~I - ~~,, .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf1cr1~cfi'l M cf; ~ tt'"~~Qflt'l q Qfl-:J~~Qflt'l S'IJ"t iOJ q'l1 cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r ~~I 
..::l 

Copies of CGST & SG~T certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~/ 
3'tr 'llU1if I Deputy Head 

'tt~QAifl -~I CMD - Contracts 



(1Chcrtlcfi'l-arff11f\}4Ch ~ eli mY f.;jJ0911?iffil(1 GfC1ic'l\i?i eli m c#i't M ¢a ~ c#i't ~. E?rmt 3ffi9ffi ;;M 

'9'I f.;t~<;ictili1 ~ 3lfdhf?C1 fcm:rr \imnTTI 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~:ffia:r~ ~~~~~c;:_qm~~dWm ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6<1 ~ ~ c;qm ~ ~ dl1! trJiiR-1 \;jJ:j)Ojq';j I 
.;) .;) -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establ ish work experience. 

3. qr;rcrr ~ <t" .31aR1R" ~~<1m~ qftJ:jJOJ <fir~~ <fir C\f(ii~-:n"J "\;jd1fUT I 
.;) <. .;) 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ c;qm ~ ri ~ tr dilfC<:1 \'IJO"i JU Jq ':.l t'r5riRl {Wc1 q"{ CfiTCJ dJ<lT CR) \'IJO"i I a I q :;ij ~ wmt=r - .;) 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

s. ~ ~<t"~*'"ma I<~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ C'fm ~~ 4-:n"JCfl{Oj ~ $1 IDa 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number 

7. ~ $1 trJJiJcr:q ~R'IT <t" m-1 <t" .31aR1R" ~ fo1FclcJ" <t" ~ 3fc:<'lffilC1 ~ trdi lfC<:1 31crtU 
.;) .;) 

<t" cju;r ~ CfiT<IT ;8-~ ~ ~ \;j \"A6l~C11 ~ ~ ~ "'tJ(>f ~ CfiT<IT *'" ~ (q"l>c) ~. ~.53)1 
C'\. .j C'\. (.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract {Page No. E-53). 

8. tfaf I ~ <t" ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. iflr!iiT ;;rm uftt I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ $1 ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -:n"'l!trt'l 4-:n"ICfi{OJ \'IJiJOJq':.l IGST registration certificate. 

12. 3lfAftctC1 ~ ~ ~ 6T ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A6C'd9Vi i!')c /IMPORT ANT NOTE 
' 

~ ChT A1>r eo'Riril"' I ~ QA Q 't1 QA ~ <i Jftct>'(OJ YA 1 or q 'I, firfcrGT ~ c#i't fit4c:r ffrftt ~ ~ ~ m 
" 

3lRf ~. ~ vtnif, fitmur ~ 3firoRUT -cnmr - lffiro, ~ ~ ~ ~. em-. ~ tfi.31t., 
.;) .;) 

ffi:oaiiaq«A - 695022, clm;r eli ct>J4~(>14 # ~ ~ ~ m ~ m=c eocrm h'irr ~ 1 ~ 
.;) ' 

~ ~ c#i't fit4c:r fflitt ~ ~ ~ m 3lRf ~ ~ ~ I QA Q'ti QA~ wqJI.,f::ft12Ch,.,..,'(O.,...I YA (OJ q'4 ChT ~ 

1ilfft ~ ortft" c#i't ~ ~. o\ fitfct4T ~ ~ (1l'(" '9'I 3ifqlifd fcm:n' \71TQ'11TI 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


